U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 08-19-1999 AUG 1 RECC 101120837 Trademarks Unly TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Release of Security Interest Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | General Electric Capital Corporation 23 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Revere Copper Products, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of One Revere Park Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rome New York 13440 Zip Code Individual **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an X | Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08/18/1999 NTHAI1 00000349 0884894 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 125.00 OP 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 315-422-0121			
Name [Jessie V. Petrillo			
Address (line 1)	Bond, Schoeneck & King, LLP			
Address (line 2)	One Lincoln Center			
Address (line 3)	Syracuse, New York 13202-1355			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Irad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	0888143 0669510			
	1246238 0292770			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Jessie V. Petrillo
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0320

Date Signed

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, REVERE COPPER PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Revere") is the owner and registrant of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the Patents and Trademarks set forth respectively in Schedules A and B attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations of and applications for said patents and trademarks (collectively the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Financing Agreement dated June 2, 1993 and a separate Financing Agreement dated May 17, 1994 (collectively the "Financing Agreements"), ITT Commercial Finance Corp., a Nevada corporation ("ITT"), made certain loans and financial accommodations to Revere.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interests and a Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses dated as of June 2, 1993 (the "Security Agreement"), Revere mortgaged, pledged and granted to ITT a security interest in all of Revere's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all past, present and future patents, trademarks, technology and know-how, and all licensees, royalties, and all other monies relating thereto, including but not limited to the Intellectual Property.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, ITT was later acquired by General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital") with its offices at 11590 Century Boulevard, Suite 111, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246.

WHEREAS, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, General Electric Capital Corporation intending to be legally bound, hereby releases and discharges unto Revere Copper Products, Inc., all of its right, title and interest, including but not necessarily limited to any and all security interests, that it now has, has ever had or may hereafter have in, to and under any and all past, present and future patents, trademarks, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto, including but not necessarily limited to, each of the patents and trademarks set forth, respectively, in Schedules A and B attached hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations of and applications for said patents and trademarks pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

0468605.01 6/11/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0321 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed by its officer, effective as of the 23 day of June, 1999.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (Successor to ITT Commercial Finance Corp.)

By: Baryl Marens
Title: Sr. Risk Manages

-2-

0468605.01 6/11/99

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of OHIO County of Hamilton
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on his 23 day of June, 1999, personally appeared Dary Marcyan, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the 5r. Risk Manager of General Electric Capital Corporation, and that he/she as such officer being duly authorized, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires DONNA SASSER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2000

-3-

0468605.01 6/11/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0323

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Patent	Date <u>Issued</u>	Patent <u>No.</u>
Copper Base Alloy for Auto Radiator Fins, Electrical Connectors and Commutators	1/8/84	4492602
Copper, Nickel and Aluminum Alloy	5/25/86	4589938

-4-

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Trademark	First Reg. <u>Date</u>	Reg No.
Revere Insignia	1/27/70	884894
Revere Insignia	3/24/70	888143
Leadtex	7/26/83	1246238
Revere Dryseal	10/19/71	922165
Revalon	11/11/58	669510
Herculoy	1/22/52	292770

-5-

0468605.01 6/11/99